## THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

## DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTOR OF COLLEGES

No. IC/Affln./P/66/202/85

Dated 11/2/85

From: The Inspector of Colleges,

The University of Burdwan.

: The Principal, To

Khandra College,

P.O. Khandra, Dist. Burdwan.

Sub: Affiliation to teach Degree Course in Arts(Pass) - Khandra College, Khandra.

Sir.

I am directed to inform you that Executive Council of this University considered the Inspection report dated 21.9.8 on the progress made by the authority of the Khandra College, Khandra in fulfilling the conditions stipulated earlier vide this office letter No.IC/Affln./P/66/172/81 dated 19.11.81 while granting of temporary affiliation to the college with effect from the session 1981-82 and had been pleased to grant affiliation to the Khandra College, Khandra on permanent basis with effect from the session 1984-85 subject to the provision of the University statutes, Ordinances relating to conferment degrees, titles etc. and also the directions as may be given the University time to time.

In this connection, the Council had also been pleased direct that immediate steps should be taken to make good of t following deficiencies in fulfilling the conditions of affili tion which the college had so far failed to fulfil and also t report compliance to the University forthwith :

- 1) that the authority of the college should procure im diately the registered deed of the land donated by the Easter Coalfields Ltd. to avoid any legal complications in future;
- 2) that the construction of the college building includevelopment of its campus should immediately be completed wit the session 1985-86 with an intimation to the undersigned;

with an intimation to the Yours faithfully, Sd/Inspector of Colleges

When the second control of the second 3) that the appointment of Head Clerk should immediate. be made within the session 1985-86 with an intimation to the undersigned.